Cheyenne

" Laramie County
W Public Health

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE 2025

WY STATE FOOD SERVICE LICENSE (85%) Set by the Wyoming Legislature:

New Application $200.00 *state fees
Renewal $100.00
Temporary $ 50.00

FOOD SERVICE:
Facility Plan Reviews: ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $87/HR)
Supermarket/Multivenue(min 3 hours) $362.00 + additional time over 3 hours
Full Service(min 3 hours) $362.00+ additional time over 3 hours
Fast Food (min 3 hours) $362.00+ additional time over 3 hours
Specialty (min 2 hours) $276.00 + additional time over 2 hours
Remodel (min 1 hour) $189.00 + additional time over 1 hour

Inspection Fees per Inspection per license (routine inspections based on adopted Risk Assessment)
(no charge for complaint or first follow-up)

Prepackaged $62.00
Fast Food $92.00
Full Service $208.00
Multiple Venues $259.00
2" Follow-up $103.00
Walk-thru $78.00

(One walk-thru subtracted from Plan Review)

WY STATE POOL LICENSE (85%) Set by the Wyoming Legislature:

New Application $100.00 *state fees
Renewal $ 50.00

POOLS/SPAS:
FACILITY PLAN REVIEW ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $87/HR)
New Pool (min 3hr) $362.00+ additional time over 3 hours
New Spa (min 3hr) $362.00 + additional time over 3 hours
Addition/Remodel(min 2hr) $276.00 + additional time over 2 hours

Inspection Fee per Inspection per license
(no charge for complaint or first follow-up)
Routine $118.00

TRAINING:
PROGRAM TRAININGS
Per Person ($500 cap) $15.00

***PROCTORING
Per Person $87.00/ person 3/session min.

CAMPGROUND: ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $87/HR)
Facility Plan Review
New Facility 50+ spaces (min 3 hours) $362.00+ additional time over 3 hours
New Facility <50 spaces (min 2 hours) $276.00+ additional time over 2 hours




CAMPGROUND PERMIT:

New Application $195.00
Renewal $105.00
Temporary Less Than 20 Spaces $105.00
Temp Twenty or More Spaces $195.00

DAYCARE FACILITIES:
Facility Plan Review Child Care ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $85/HR)
Child Care Centers (min 2 hours) $276.00+ additional time over 2 hours
Family Child Care (min 1 hour) $189.00+ additional time over 1 hour
Inspection Fee per Inspection per license (based on daycare type)
Child Care Center $182.00
Family Child Care Center $105.00
Family Child Care Home $105.00
Walk-thru $78.00
*one walk-thru subtracted from Plan Review

SMALL WASTEWATER:
Residential Permit $384.00
Commercial Permit $384.00
Contractor Septic System Inspection fee $103.00
Homeowner Installed Inspection fee $308.00
Contractor Test / includes book $384.00
Contractors Renewal $190.00
Partial Inspections (additional trips for missing perc./site holes, etc.) $105.00

PROPERTY INSPECTION:
Well and Septic Inspection*® $331 +$85.00(1ab fee)=  $416.00
Lab Fees (Nitrate, Sulfate, TDS) $85.00
Community Water Supply *No lab fees charged on community water * $331.00
Nitrates $22.00
Nitrites $22.00
Sulfates $22.00
TDS $19.00
Lead Tests $24.00
pH $18.00
Water Update (one trip only with an approved well and septic eval in last year only) $154.00
Refinance (one test only) $105.00

*Fees include up to Four (4) site visits on well and septic evaluation only, not on water update. Additional site visits to be

charged at $36-00 $51 per trip plus any lab fees*

NON HAZARDOUS LIQUID WASTE HAULER LICENSE:

New $384.00

Renewal $190.00
BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT:

Facility Plan Review ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $87/HR)

New Plan Review (min 2 hours) $276.00 + additional time over 2 hours

Remodel Plan Review (min 1 hour) $189.00 + additional time over 1 hour

License Fee

New Application $128.00

License Renewal & Inspection $105.00

Temporary Event Permit $128.00

Guest Body Artist $26.00




BODY ART ARTIST:
New Application

$128.00

Renewal

$105.00

MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT:
Facility Plan Review ($100 APPLICATION FEE + $87/HR)
New Plan Review (min. 2 hours)

$276.00 + additional time over 2 hours

Remodel Plan Review (min. 1 hour)

$189.00+ additional time over 1 hour

License Fee

New License Application $128.00

License Renewal $105.00
MASSAGE THERAPIST:

New License Application $128.00

License Renewal $105.00
COPY:

One Sheet $1.00

GPS Maps Set by Cooperative Agreement with GIS Cooperative
RECORDS RESEARCH?*:

Per Hour $41.00

**%All other consultations $41.00/hr
INSUFFICIENT FUNDS/RETURNED CHECK:

Per Check $31.00
LATE FEE ON INVOICES: $51.00
TOTAL COLIFORM / E.COLI BACTERIA TEST: $10.00

SUBDIVISION/PLAT REVIEWS:

SUBDIVISION SITE PLAN (Fees based per subdivision and will not be charged separately for each preliminary and/or
final plats. Replats will be charged the review fee of $200.00 but the per lot fee will be waived if lots are equal to or larger in
size. Lots that are smaller and still using small wastewater systems will be required to pay the per lot fee).

Public Sewer proposed

$100.00

Without Public Sewer

$200.00 ($210) + $10.00 ($15) per lot

*Other Lab Fees May Apply Increases in lab fees are pass through fees and may increase costs.
** CLCHD Executive Director or EH Division Director have the authority to waive or reduce these fees dependent upon

circumstances.

BOH adoption April 15, 2025

City Council Resolution May 27, 2025

County Commissioners Resolution May 6, 2025
Effective date July 1, 2025

X:/Envdata/shared/fees/2024-2025 Fee Increase
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